
SKC$Members'$Contacts$

SKC$No First$Name Surname Suburb Home$Tel Mob$Tel eMail
1 Les Allen Rockingham 0419$900$715 les@lesallenkayaks.com

305 Peter Armstrong Joondalup$ 6201$3109 0411$075$422 paddleheadpete@gmail.com
306 Karen Armstrong Joondalup$ 6201$3109 0414$525$909 pk.armstrong@gmail.com
182 Glenn Askew Shoalwater 0409$335$007 gaskew@iinet.net.au
229 Margaret Banks Ridgewood 9562$0160 0431$750$361 mNlNb@live.com.au
300 Alastair Beaton Crawley 0431$910$800 alastair.beaton@gmail.com
277 KersPn Beckmann Ferndale 6350$1488 0449$176$185 k.beckmann@iinet.net.au
246 Antony Blake Erskine 9535$6646 0417$109$096 malaitony@bigpond.com
122 Judy Blight Rockingham 9528$4284 0438$376$703 carita@iinet.net.au
267 Craig Bosch Aveley 9296$9072 0413$134$514 craigS2@gmail.com
303 Haidee Bourne Woodvale 9403$5864 0403$053$431 bournetribe@mac.com
286 Kate$(Katrina) Brown Shenton$Park 9382$4193 0427$449$941 rosifax@gmail.com
289 Paul Browne East$Fremantle 6468$2156 0403$577$732 brownepd@gmail.com
149 MarPn Burgoyne Jarrahdale 9525$9280 madburg@westnet.com.au
176 Ken Burton Fremantle 9336$4404 0437$804$536 kt.burton@bigpond.com
152 Royd Bussell Booragoon 6261$9185 0407$996$739 roydandlinda@tpg.com.au
280 Brenton ChaZield Winthrop 9313$6755 0477$768$726 brenton.chaZield@gmail.com
285 Vanessa Clarke Bayswater 0415$245$954 nesskwik@hotmail.com
275 Glen Colledge Greenwood 9448$8905 0427$611$697 colledgeyg@iinet.net.au
287 Yvonne Colledge Greenwood 9448$8905 0412$827$193 colledgeyg@iinet.net.au
224 Lance Connop Carine 0426$895$808 LVC1@BIGPOND.COM
155 Paul Cooper Heathridge 9401$4410 0415$638$704 paul_cooper2@optusnet.com.au
298 Andrerw Cowcher Lible$Grove 9844$4404 0427$084$429 cowchers14@gmail.com
294 Clive Dawkins South$Perth 0421$575$128 dawkins@bigpond.net.au
5 John Di$Nucci Marmion 9448$5696 barjondi@mulPline.com.au

245 Deborah Erasmus North$Beach 0450$750$449 deborah.blair.engineer@gmail.com
146 Mab$(Mabhijs) Erkens Mt$Lawley 6161$8736 0432$868$652 maberkens@yahoo.com.au
265 Gavin Evans Elleker 9844$6313 0427$411$429 evans.gavin@gmail.com
302 Peter Fall Bayonet$Head 98441683 0429$728$703 peter.fall@gmail.com
192 Joanne Foley Hillarys 6189$3664 0408$913$778 robandjo@iinet.net.au
156 Steve Foreman Como 9368$6804 0419$982$872 plutowa@iinet.net.au
266 Christopher Fry Kalgan 08$9846$4366 0417$902$587 chrisbfry@westnet.com.au
59 Laurie Fuller Safety$Bay 9529$2478 0437$325$657 laurencefrancis@bigpond.com
232 Callan Gault North$Perth 9444$9330 0424$476$735 cbgault@hatch.com.au
220 Adrian Gawned Albany apartmentsonspencer@westnet.com.au
234 Brian Gilbert Churchlands 0403$777$060 bgilbert@global.net.au
198 Linda Glover Booragoon 6261$9185 0432$899$181 roydandlinda@tpg.com.au
222 Gareth Griffiths Highgate 9271$9595 0447$982$524 griffiths9595@outlook.com
158 Alan Hale Warnbro 0498$264$711 al.55647@gmail.com
242 John Hardy Darlington 9252$0483 0412$229$633 jhardy@iinet.net.au
129 Susan Harrington Fremantle 9335$5182 0407$472$138 sueandruss@iinet.net.au
268 Jenni Harrison Denmark 08$9848$2116 0447$786$102 jenni.harrison@educaPon.wa.edu.au
297 Geoff Heasman Kingsly 94096175 0432$732$578 heasman1@optusnet.com.au
128 Russell Hobbs Fremantle 9335$5182 0448$766$942 sueandruss@iinet.net.au
214 Ian Hollick Lower$Chibering 9571$8388 0419$954$559 jihollick@bigpond.com.au
215 Jacki Hollick Lower$Chibering 9571$8388 0412$978$223 jihollick@bigpond.com.au
251 Anthony Hubbard Waikiki 9593$2082 0400$600$038 sandraellen@iinet.net.au
283 Heidi Hubon Palmyra 0400$047$572 phhubon@gmail.com
284 Peter Hubon Palmyra 0447$735$252 peter.hubon@uwa.edu.au
211 Kevin Johnson Karrinyup 9204$1106 0447$969$241 kevin.johnson@uwa.edu.au
270 Lindsay Joll South$Perth 0419$927$043 ljoll@tpg.com.au
282 Neville$(Nify) Jones Bayswater 93703260 0419$542$867 nify1946@gmail.com
296 Mabhew Jordan Viveash 0400$227$364 mabhew.k.jordan@gmail.com
261 Richard Lailey Sorrento 9246$4389 0417$909$264 rslailey@bigpond.com
301 Andrew Lowdon Doubleview 0466$590$429 andrewlowdon@hotmail.com
295 Yamin Ma Crawley 0488$014$400 yaminma81@gmail.com
162 Robert MacCracken Applecross 0407$167$837 rob.maccracken@gmail.com
259 Garry Mannes Albany 9842$6881 0447$611$061 kimandgaz@iinet.net.au
175 Barbara Manson Singleton 0438$347$300 menlie1@bigpond.com
244 Scob McDonell Applecross 0401$148$931 scob.mcdonell.2507@gmail.com
252 Antony Mee Mindarie 9407$8804 0439$933$355 wabcc@bigpond.com
290 Joan Merrifield Denmark 9848$1657 0439$397$762 mjoanm@westnet.com.au
262 Austen Mullen Sorrento 9448$0726 0407$449$045 AustenMullen@yahoo.co.uk
250 Andrew$ Munyard Safety$Bay 9590$6310 amunyard@iinet.net.au
109 David Oakley Samson 9331$8446 0410$470$922 daveoakley54@gmail.com
139 Lee Openshaw Brookdale 9498$1137 0400$422$824 isoptera@gidgenet.com.au
292 Ian Oxwell Henley$Brook 0422$979$293 ianoxwell@gmail.com
291 TaPana Oxwell Henley$Brook 0433$111$358 tkor1010@gmail.com
225 Kim Palmer Marangaroo 9343$4119 0424$167$140 kimpalmer99@gmail.com
264 Glenn Partridge Iluka 9305$3671 0428$262$840 glenn.partridge@bigpond.com

Ian Pegden Albany 0419$811$767 ianpegden@bigpond.com
293 Bruce Pilgrim Applecross 9364$6380 0417$991$252 bpilgrim@iinet.net.au
101 Kevin Piper Hamersley 9447$8623 0427$569$171 dolphin66@iinet.net.au
236 Graham Place Shenton$Park 9382$3564 0408$483$274 graham.place@yahoo.com
143 John Radovich Mt.$Hawthorn 9242$3529 0432$744$124 jrado_7@hotmail.com
194 Barry Roberts Kingsley 0479$084$755 barryroberts49@gmail.com
78 Sandy Robson Woorree 0428$163$314 robsonsandy@hotmail.com
257 Dave Rowlands Abbey 0418$769$379 oziedave@hotmail.com
273 Kevin ScobyNSmith Denmark 0419$931$905 scobysmith@gmail.com
247 Peter Sellers Safety$Bay 9527$8937 0413$139$064 pete.w.sellers@gmail.com
304 Elliob Shaw Winthrop 0468$338$331 elliob.shaw1@gmail.com
271 Jill Sievenpiper East$Fremantle 9339$7003 0448$896$499 jspiper@tpg.com.au
231 Ann Smithson Bassendean 0434$615$655 dr.ann.smithson@gmail.com
288 Brodie Soanes Lower$King 0406$020$406 brodiesoanes@gmail.com
199 Mark Thompson Wembley$Downs 9341$8830 0401$040$942 mark_fayeben@hotmail.com
204 Benjamin Toohey Tuart$Hill 6162$9763 0405$943$888 btoohey7005@gmail.com
256 David Tupling Kalamunda 9293$3483 0438$185$564 tupling_oz@hotmail.com
173 Pel Turner Warwick 0429$644$543 pelturner@hotmail.com
278 Ian Viapree Ferndale 6350$1488 0459$441$313 ian.viapree@iinet.net.au
253 Ian Watkins Bayonet$Head,$Albany9844$9887 0448$894$899 ian.watkins@itws.com.au
237 Bruce Weiland Willeton 9310$4104 0475$885$370 bruce6w@hotmail.com
203 Wolfgang Wetzig Hovea 9295$5758 wwidc69@outlook.com
299 Nerissa Worwood Applecross 6161$9500 0408$082$130 nerissa@worwood.net


